
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING : 23 February 2015

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(AE15/120) - Cornall Report - Programme 3.2 Compliance, Detention and Status Resolution (Departmental)

Senator Carr, Kim (L&CA) written:

Answer to SE14/352 states that 10 of recommendations from the JATF review have been implemented and seven recommendations continue to be progressed. a.Which are the 10 recommendations that have been implemented?
b.Which are the 7 recommendations that continue to be progressed?
c.What is the timeframe for implementing these 7 recommendations?

Answer:

a. Twelve recommendations have now been implemented, namely recommendations 1-3, 5-6, 9-10 and 13-17.

b. The remaining five recommendations continued to be progressed.

c. With the exception of recommendation 11 which requires ongoing action, these recommendations are expected to be implemented by the end of October 2015.

